
Calibration Summary
The test optical power meter was calibrated at wavelengths of 851.9, 1306.9, and 1549.6 nm (with a
0.13 nm standard uncertainty for each wavelength) by comparing it to a calibrated laboratory standard
(see Figure 1).  The NIST laboratory standard was an electrically calibrated pyroelectric radiometer
(ECPR) which had previously been calibrated against the NIST Laser Optimized Cryogenic Radiometer
(LOCR) system.  Both the single-mode (with FC/PC connectors) and multimode fibers (with ST
connectors) used in the measurements were supplied by the test meter owner.
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SM/FC-PC    1549.6            1550.0                  0.9950                 0.23              + 0.52

SM/FC-PC    1306.9            1300.0                  0.9841                 0.38              + 0.50

MM/ST          851.9              850.0                   0.9967                 0.22              + 0.53
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Table 1. Calibration results (power: 100 ÎW)
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